
www.maertens.de

Declaration of conformity

Declaration of conformity of the material
35/9R

Complied by: Approved by
Management:

Version: Date: Repl.:

O. Carstensen B. Funke 02 23.01.2023 01

The material “35/9R” is in compliance with the following EU directives including all amendments up to this
statements publication date.

• 1935/2004/EC, specifically this refers to the relevant articles 3, 11(5), 15 and 17.
• 2023/2006/EC.
• 10/2011/EC in the amended current version

The material has been tested and evaluated by calculation by a third party to cover compliance of contact with all
dry or semi dry food products up to a contact time of 5 minutes at 70 C. This means that food types from group 02
as well as types 04.01, 04.03.A, 04.03.B, 04.04, 08.06.B, 08.08.A + B, 08.09, 08.12, 08.13, and 08.14 as defined in the
10/2011/EC directive are included.

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of this article is 6 dm2/kg.

The material “35/9R” is in compliance with FDA paragraph 175.300 for conditions C through H for food types:
VII. Bakery products.
VIII. Dry solids

In addition, the conditions of use should be equal to or less severe than “pasteurizing above 150 degrees
Fahrenheit”.

Bernhard Funke
Geschäftsführer

Märtens Transportbänder GmbH
Lise-Meitner-Str. 18, 24941 Flensburg

The submission of a declaration of conformity is subject to the provisions of the agreement we entered into with you. This agreement does not
provide for an extension of liability. The customer is not exempted from its obligation to have appropriately qualified staff conduct a thorough
examination of the functions and application options of the products delivered. With these statements earlier statements become invalid.


